
 בס"ד

Midreshet B’erot Bat Ayin 
Holistic Torah for Women on the Land – Calendar for 5783-84 (2023-2024) 

Elul Program Rise to Your Higher Self Mon Aug 21 – Shab Sept 30 4 Elul – 15 Tishrei 

Rosh HaShana Retreat  Reflection & Renewal Fri – Sun, September 15 -17 29 Elul – 2 Tishrei 

Tzom Gedalya Fast day, Partial Program Monday Sept 18 3 Tishrei 

Ma’arat HaMachpela Visit the Cave of the Patriarchs TBD TBD 

Yom Kippur Program Retreat Revive Your Soul  Sunday – Monday, Sept 24-25 9-10 Tishrei 

Sukkot Celebration In-Shabbat Special program - Students only Thurs – Shabbat, Sept 28 - 30 13-15 Tishrei 

Break No program Sunday – Shabbat, Oct 1-7 16-22 Tishrei 

Farm to Table Gardening Week With Students & Volunteers Sunday pm – Thurs Oct 8-12 23-27 Tishrei 

Fall Program Go to Your Inner Selves  Sun Oct 15 – Thurs Dec 16 30 Tishrei - 4 Tevet 

Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan Beyond the Rainbow Sun Oct 15 30 Tishrei  

Kever Rachel  Visiting Rachel Imeinu’s Tomb Cheshvan TBD TBD 

Rosh Chodesh Kislev (Dead Sea Day Trip) Tues Nov 14 1 Kislev 

Chanukah In-Shabbat Special program - Students only Friday – Shabbat, December 8-9 25-26 Kislev 

Chanukah Yom Iyun Chanukah Program & Party Sunday, December 10 27 Kislev 

Break No Program Mon Dec 11– Shabbat, Dec 16 28 Kislev – 4 Tevet  

Winter Program Return to Your Roots Sun Dec 17 – Thurs Feb 8 5 Tevet – 29 Shevat 

Rosh Chodesh Shevat Special program Thurs Jan 11 1 Shevat 

Tu B’Shevat Retreat Restore Your Core  Thurs – Shabbat Jan 25-27 15-17 Shevat 

Break No Program Fri Feb 9 – Shabbat, Feb 17 2 Tevet – 8 Adar Aleph 

Pre-Spring Program Sprouting Forth Redemption Sun Feb 18 - Thur Apr 11 9 Adar Aleph – 3 Nisan 

Rosh Chodesh Adar Bet Retreat Topsy-Turvy Transformation Sun March 10 30 Adar Aleph 

Ta’anit Esther Fast Day, Partial Program Thursday March 21  11 Adar Bet 

Erev Purim In-Shabbat Special program - Students only Fri – Shabbat March 22-23 12-13 Adar Bet 

Leil Purim Party Festive Party (& Purim Bake) Motzash March 23 13 Adar Bet 

Purim Program Retreat Laugh Out Loud Sun March 24 (11am -2 pm) 14 Adar Bet 

Shushan Purim Break No program Monday Mar 25 15 Adar Bet  

Rosh Chodesh Nissan Event Tree Blessing Retreat  Tuesday, April 9 1 Nisan 

Pesach Prep Week Kitchen Koshering Program Thur/Sun-Mon, Apr 11, 14-15   3/6-7 Nisan 

Prepped for Pesach BBQ After Kitchen, Adventure & BBQ Mon April 15 7 Nisan 

Break No Program Tues April 16 – Shabbat May 4 8-26 Nisan 

Farm to Table Gardening Week With Students & Volunteers Sunday – Tue, May 5-7 27-29 Nisan 

Spring Program Grow and Let Grow Thurs May 8 –Wed June 12  30 Nisan – 6 Sivan 

Rosh Chodesh Iyar Spiritual Detox Thurs May 8 30 Nisan 

Yom HaZikaron Speaker/ Community Program Monday May 13 5 Iyar 

Yom HaAtzma’ut Nature Hike & BBQ Singalong Tuesday May 14 6 Iyar 

Erev Lag B’Omer In-Shabbat Special program & bonfire Friday – Shabbat May 24-25 16-17 Iyar 

Shavuot Retreat  From Sinai to Bat Ayin Tues – Wed, June 11-12 5-6 Sivan 

Break No Program Thurs June 13 – Shab, June 22 7 Sivan 

Summer Program Women, Art & Emunah Sun June 23 – Tues Aug 13 8 Sivan – 9 Av 

Rosh Chodesh Tamuz In-Shabbat Special program - Students only 

& Ein Livne Hike  

Friday – Shabbat July 5-6 

 

29-30 Sivan 

17th of Tammuz Fast day, Partial Program Tuesday July 23 17 Tammuz 

Rosh Chodesh Av Tuning Inward Monday August 5 1 Av 

Fast of Tisha b’Av Special Program  Mon Eve - Tues, Aug 12-13 8-9 Av 

Break  No Program Wed, Aug 14 – Monday, Sept 2 10-29 Av 

Elul 5784/85 Program  Facing Your Higher Self  Tue, Sept 3 – Shabbat Oct 12 30 Av – 10 Tishrei 
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